Orbix

Everything you need
(and more).

More design in a stacker. More comfort
in a sit. More models to match the
needs of any space. The robust build

of Orbix® features an ultra-supportive
and extra-wide backrest with hundreds
of diamond-cut perforations for
unmatched breathability and the comfort
to breeze through safe and distanced
get-togethers. It sets up quickly, stacks
up easily, and stores away conveniently.

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 17, 2022

Featured Models

GOOD :: $227 BETTER :: $294 BEST :: $365

Multipurpose chair, plastic seat and Multipurpose chair, upholstered seat, Multipurpose chair, upholstered seat,

back, armless, no glides plastic back, armless, clear glides, plastic back, fixed arms, clear glides
grade 1 textile with felt, grade 1 textile
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ORBIX

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 17, 2022 | GSA SIN #: 33721

Features

e Consistent, cohesive look with a broad statement of line
offers options to fit any space

e Upscale stacking chair with bold lines and striking detail

e Ultra-supportive, extra-wide backrest provides
lasting comfort

e Hundreds of diamond-cut perforations offer unmatched
breathability and visual transparency

¢ Integrated clean-out makes it easy to wipe down, set up,
stack and store away

e Collection options include wire rod, bar stool, light task
chair and stool; see page 141 for Orbix light task

e Plastic wire rod stacks six on the floor (25 on a cart);
plastic bar stool stacks six on the floor

e Black or chrome frame finish and 14 shell colors
coordinate with optional arm pads and upholstered seat

1. Frame
Wire Rod Chair 1131 FT2 $227
i
-
30" Bar Stool 181231 FT2 $377

Black

FC1 +$0

Chrome FC15 +$0
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MULTIPURPOSE CHAIR AND BAR STOOL

2. Seat and Back

Plastic PS +$0
Upholstered us + $58
Back Style Code Price
Plastic PB +$0

Do not stack upholstered upholstered chairs.




ORBIX

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 17, 2022 | GSA SIN #: 33721

3. Arms
Armless ARO +$0
Fixed AR1 +$58

Available on wire rod chairs only.

4. Base

oides  JCode Price | |
+$0 \

«
R

No Glides GO

Clear Glides CGR

Clear Glides With Felt CGRF +$22

5. Miscellaneous

Ganging Bracket for

Armless Models +$12
Ganging Bracket for

Models With Arms GA +$12
Stacking Cart CART +$399

See page 560 for additional stacking requirements.

MULTIPURPOSE CHAIR AND BAR STOOL

6. Material
Apple
Arctic
Bisque
Black
Chocolate
Latte
Lagoon
Lemon
Navy
Pacific
Red

Slate
Sterling

Tangerine

T N L

Fabric/Vinyl Grade 1
COM

Fabric/Vinyl Grade 2
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 3
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 4
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 5
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 6

Fabric/Vinyl Grade 7

7. Packaging

Fully Assembled
In a Carton

Fully Assembled
In a Carton,
Individually Packaged
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SC24
SC21
SC7
SC1
SC4
SC20
SC15
SC25
SC5
SC22
SC19
SC8
SC18
SC23

FG1/VG1
COM

FG2/VG2
FG3/VG3
FG4/NG4
FG5/VG5
FG6/VG6
FG7TNG7

ACH

oo |

+$0
+$0
+$0
+$0
+$0
+$0
+$0
+$0
+$0
+$0
+$0
+$0
+$0
+$0

+ $0
+$22
+$22
+$45
+$77
+$116
+$159
+$200

+$20



ORBIX
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SPECIFICATIONS

1131 FT2 1131 FT2 S2
Wire Rod Chair Bar Stool

Dimensions
Overall Width Armless 20"
Overall Width With Arms ~ 24.75"

Overall Depth 21.75"
Overall Height 33.25"
Seat Width 18.25"
Seat Depth 17.25"
Seat Height 18"
Back Width 19.75"
Back Height 17.5"
Materials

COoM 0.75 yd
Stacking

Max Cart Stacking 25 (PS)
Max Floor Stacking 6 (PS)
Weight and Capacity

Weight Armless 1 i :E 252))
Weight With Arms 1? :E 252))
oot o

Plastic seat (PS). Upholstered seat (US).

20"
N/A
225"
455"
18.25"
17.25"
30"
19.75"
17.5"

0.75 yd

N/A
6 (PS)

211b (PS)
22 |b (US)

N/A

300 Ib
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MULTIPURPOSE CHAIR AND BAR STOOL

Better



Orbix

LIGHT TASK CHAIR AND STOOL

Everything you need
(and more).

More design. More comfort. More
models to match the needs of any
space. The robust build of Orbix features
an ultra-supportive and extra-wide
backrest with hundreds of diamond-cut
perforations for unmatched breathability
and comfort.

Upholstered

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 17, 2022

Featured Models

PLASTIC :: $374 UPHOLSTERED :: $432 STOOL :: $588

Light task chair, plastic seat and Light task chair, upholstered Extended light task stool, upholstered

back, carpet casters seat, plastic back, carpet casters, seat, plastic back, carpet casters,
grade 1 textile grade 1 textile
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ORBIX

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 17, 2022 | GSA SIN #: 33721

Features

e Consistent, cohesive look with a broad statement of line
offers options to fit any space

e Upscale style with bold lines and striking detail

e Ultra-supportive, extra-wide backrest provides
lasting comfort

e Hundreds of diamond-cut perforations offer unmatched
breathability and visual transparency

¢ Integrated clean-out makes it easy to wipe down

e Collection includes wire rod, bar stool, light task and task
stool; see page 261 for the wire rod chair and bar stool

e 14 shell colors to coordinate with optional
upholstered seat

e 300 Ib weight capacity warranty

1. Frame
. 1132 FT3
Task Chair CH1 $374
Standard Task Stool 1132FT3 $506
S21
Extended Task Stool 1812:;2 FT3 $530

2. Seat and Back

T T

h

Plastic PS +$0

Upholstered Seat us +$58
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LIGHT TASK CHAIR AND STOOL

2. Seat and Back (cont)

Plastic PB +$0

3. Arms

Armless ARO +$0 7
4. Base

Casters

Carpet Casters CS5 +$0

Hard Floor and

Carpet Casters cse +$40
Self-Locking

Carpet Casters c20 +$30
Self-Locking Hard Floor

and Carpet Casters c19 + $61
Glides

Glides for Task Chairs CS3 + $30

Self-locking casters (C20/C19) lock only when not in use.



ORBIX

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 17, 2022 | GSA SIN #: 33721

5. Material
oo oo e |
Apple SC24 +$0
Arctic Sc21 +$0
Bisque SC7 +$0
Black SC1 +$0
Chocolate SC4 +$0
Latte SC20 +$0
Lagoon SC15 +$0
Lemon SC25 +$0
Navy SC5 +3%0
Pacific SC22 + %0
Red SC19 +$0
Slate SC8 +$0
Sterling SC18 +$0
Tangerine SC23 +$0
Seat Textile Code Price _
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 1 FG1/VG1 +$0
COM COM +$22
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 2 FG2/VG2 +$22
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 3 FG3/VG3 +$45
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 4 FG4/VG4 +$77
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 5 FG5/VG5 +$116
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 6 FG6/VG6 +$159
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 7 FG7TNG7 +$200
6. Packaging
B — S —
Back Attached to Seat,
Base Separate uc
Fully Assembled AC +$120

in a Carton

LIGHT TASK CHAIR AND STOOL

SPECIFICATIONS
1132 FT3 CH1 | 1132 FT3 S21 1132 FT3 S22
Light Task Light Task Extended
Chair Stool Task Stool
Dimensions
Overall Width Armless  28.25" 28.25" 28.25"
Overall Depth 27.25" 27.25" 27.25"
Overall Height 32.75"-37" 36.25"-43.25"  39"-48.75"
Seat Width 18.25" 18.25" 18.25"
Seat Depth 17.25" 17.25" 17.25"
Seat Height 17.5"-22.75" 21"-28" 23.25"-33.75"
Back Width 19.75" 19.75" 19.75"
Back Height 17.5" 17.5" 17.5"
Materials
COM 0.75 yd 0.75 yd 0.75 yd
Weight and Capacity
U v B N
w:ir?:;fy;apacny 300 Ib 300 Ib 300 Ib

Plastic seat (PS). Upholstered seat (US).

Plastic
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