

# MULTIPURPOSE CHAIR AND BAR STOOL

# Everything you need (and more).

More design in a stacker. More comfort in a sit. More models to match the needs of any space. The robust build of Orbix® features an ultra-supportive and extra-wide backrest with hundreds of diamond-cut perforations for unmatched breathability and the comfort to breeze through safe and distanced get-togethers. It sets up quickly, stacks up easily, and stores away conveniently.



**EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 17, 2022** 

# Featured Models

GOOD :: \$227

Multipurpose chair, plastic seat and back, armless, no glides

**BETTER :: \$294** 

Multipurpose chair, upholstered seat, plastic back, armless, clear glides, grade 1 textile

**BEST** :: \$365

Multipurpose chair, upholstered seat, plastic back, fixed arms, clear glides with felt, grade 1 textile

# MULTIPURPOSE CHAIR AND BAR STOOL

# Features

- Consistent, cohesive look with a broad statement of line offers options to fit any space
- Upscale stacking chair with bold lines and striking detail
- Ultra-supportive, extra-wide backrest provides lasting comfort
- Hundreds of diamond-cut perforations offer unmatched breathability and visual transparency
- Integrated clean-out makes it easy to wipe down, set up, stack and store away
- Collection options include wire rod, bar stool, light task chair and stool; see page 141 for Orbix light task
- Plastic wire rod stacks six on the floor (25 on a cart); plastic bar stool stacks six on the floor
- Black or chrome frame finish and 14 shell colors coordinate with optional arm pads and upholstered seat

#### 2. Seat and Back

Seat Style	Code	Price	
Plastic	PS	+ \$0	
Upholstered	US	+ \$58	
Back Style	Code	Price	
Plastic	РВ	+ \$0	

Do not stack upholstered upholstered chairs.

1. Frame			
Frame Type	Code	Price	
Wire Rod Chair	1131 FT2	\$227	
30" Bar Stool	1131 FT2 S2	\$377	
Frame Type	Code	Price	
Black	FC1	+\$0	
Chrome	FC15	+\$0	





# **MULTIPURPOSE CHAIR AND BAR STOOL**

### 3. Arms

Arm Style	Code	Price	
Armless	AR0	+ \$0	
Fixed	AR1	+ \$58	

Available on wire rod chairs only.

#### 4. Base

4. Dase			
Glides	Code	Price	
No Glides	G0	+\$0	
Clear Glides	CGR	+\$9	
Clear Glides With Felt	CGRF	+\$22	

#### 5. Miscellaneous

5. Miscellaneous			
Accessories	Code	Price	
Ganging Bracket for Armless Models	GG	+\$12	
Ganging Bracket for Models With Arms	GA	+\$12	
Stacking Cart	CART	+\$399	3

See page 560 for additional stacking requirements.

#### 6. Material

6. Material		
Shell Color	Code	Price
Apple	SC24	+ \$0
Arctic	SC21	+ \$0
Bisque	SC7	+ \$0
Black	SC1	+ \$0
Chocolate	SC4	+ \$0
Latte	SC20	+ \$0
Lagoon	SC15	+ \$0
Lemon	SC25	+ \$0
Navy	SC5	+ \$0
Pacific	SC22	+ \$0
Red	SC19	+ \$0
Slate	SC8	+ \$0
Sterling	SC18	+ \$0
Tangerine	SC23	+ \$0
Seat Textile	Code	Price
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 1	FG1/VG1	+ \$0
COM	COM	+\$22
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 2	FG2/VG2	+\$22
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 3	FG3/VG3	+\$45
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 4	FG4/VG4	+\$77
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 5	FG5/VG5	+\$116
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 6	FG6/VG6	+\$159
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 7	FG7/VG7	+\$200

# 7. Packaging

Packaging	Code	Price
Fully Assembled In a Carton	AC	+ \$0
Fully Assembled In a Carton, Individually Packaged	AC1	+ \$20



# **SPECIFICATIONS**

01 2011 107 11 10110		
	1131 FT2 Wire Rod Chair	1131 FT2 S2 Bar Stool
Dimensions		
Overall Width Armless	20"	20"
Overall Width With Arms	24.75"	N/A
Overall Depth	21.75"	22.5"
Overall Height	33.25"	45.5"
Seat Width	18.25"	18.25"
Seat Depth	17.25"	17.25"
Seat Height	18"	30"
Back Width	19.75"	19.75"
Back Height	17.5"	17.5"
Materials		
COM	0.75 yd	0.75 yd
Stacking		
Max Cart Stacking	25 (PS)	N/A
Max Floor Stacking	6 (PS)	6 (PS)
Weight and Capacity		
Weight Armless	13 lb (PS) 14 lb (US)	21 lb (PS) 22 lb (US)
Weight With Arms	16 lb (PS) 17 lb (US)	N/A
Weight Capacity Warranty	300 lb	300 lb

Plastic seat (PS). Upholstered seat (US).





# LIGHT TASK CHAIR AND STOOL

# Everything you need (and more).

More design. More comfort. More models to match the needs of any space. The robust build of Orbix features an ultra-supportive and extra-wide backrest with hundreds of diamond-cut perforations for unmatched breathability and comfort.



## **EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 17, 2022**

# Featured Models

**PLASTIC :: \$374** 

Light task chair, plastic seat and back, carpet casters

**UPHOLSTERED** :: \$432

Light task chair, upholstered seat, plastic back, carpet casters, grade 1 textile

STOOL :: \$588

Extended light task stool, upholstered seat, plastic back, carpet casters, grade 1 textile

# Features

- Consistent, cohesive look with a broad statement of line offers options to fit any space
- Upscale style with bold lines and striking detail
- Ultra-supportive, extra-wide backrest provides lasting comfort
- Hundreds of diamond-cut perforations offer unmatched breathability and visual transparency
- Integrated clean-out makes it easy to wipe down
- Collection includes wire rod, bar stool, light task and task stool; see page 261 for the wire rod chair and bar stool
- 14 shell colors to coordinate with optional upholstered seat
- 300 lb weight capacity warranty

#### 1. Frame

Frame Type	Code	Price	
Task Chair	1132 FT3 CH1	\$374	
Standard Task Stool	1132 FT3 S21	\$506	
Extended Task Stool	1132 FT3 S22	\$530	

#### 2. Seat and Back

Seat Style	Code	Price	
Plastic	PS	+ \$0	
Upholstered Seat	US	+ \$58	

### LIGHT TASK CHAIR AND STOOL

#### 2. Seat and Back (Cont.)

Back Style	Code	Price	
Plastic	РВ	+ \$0	

#### 3. Arms

Arm Style	Code	Price	
Armless	AR0	+ \$0	

#### 4. Base

Code	Price	
CS5	+ \$0	
CS6	+ \$40	
C20	+ \$30	
C19	+ \$61	
CS3	+ \$30	
	CS5 CS6 C20 C19	CS5 + \$0  CS6 + \$40  C20 + \$30

Self-locking casters (C20/C19) lock only when not in use.



# LIGHT TASK CHAIR AND STOOL

### 5. Material

Shell Color	Code	Price
Apple	SC24	+ \$0
Arctic	SC21	+ \$0
Bisque	SC7	+ \$0
Black	SC1	+ \$0
Chocolate	SC4	+ \$0
Latte	SC20	+ \$0
Lagoon	SC15	+ \$0
Lemon	SC25	+ \$0
Navy	SC5	+ \$0
Pacific	SC22	+ \$0
Red	SC19	+ \$0
Slate	SC8	+ \$0
Sterling	SC18	+ \$0
Tangerine	SC23	+ \$0
Seat Textile	Code	Price
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 1	FG1/VG1	+ \$0
COM	СОМ	+\$22
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 2	FG2/VG2	+\$22
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 3	FG3/VG3	+\$45
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 4	FG4/VG4	+\$77
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 5	FG5/VG5	+\$116
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 6	FG6/VG6	+\$159
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 7	FG7/VG7	+\$200

# 6. Packaging

Packaging	Code	Price
Back Attached to Seat, Base Separate	UC	+ \$0
Fully Assembled in a Carton	AC	+ \$120

### **SPECIFICATIONS**

	1132 FT3 CH1 Light Task Chair	1132 FT3 S21 Light Task Stool	1132 FT3 S22 Extended Task Stool
Dimensions			
Overall Width Armless	28.25"	28.25"	28.25"
Overall Depth	27.25"	27.25"	27.25"
Overall Height	32.75"-37"	36.25"-43.25"	39"-48.75"
Seat Width	18.25"	18.25"	18.25"
Seat Depth	17.25"	17.25"	17.25"
Seat Height	17.5"-22.75"	21"–28"	23.25"-33.75"
Back Width	19.75"	19.75"	19.75"
Back Height	17.5"	17.5"	17.5"
Materials			
СОМ	0.75 yd	0.75 yd	0.75 yd
Weight and Capacity			
Weight Armless	26 lb (PS) 27 lb (US)	3 lb (PS) 32 lb (US)	31 lb (PS) 32 lb (US)
Weight Capacity Warranty	300 lb	300 lb	300 lb

Plastic seat (PS). Upholstered seat (US).

